### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
	CLERICI 01/14/2013			
David CORDOVA	avid CORDOVA 01/23/2013			
Harm VAN DER WERFF 01/14/2013			01/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	DSM IP ASSI	ETS B.V.		
Street Address:	Het Overloon	1		
City:	Heerlen			
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	DS		
Postal Code:	6411 TE			
	RS Total: 1			
Property T	ype		Number	29435159
Application Number:	plication Number: 29435159			35
				6
CORRESPONDENCE				
	I	100		\$40.00 294
CORRESPONDENCE	7038164 be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 4000		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> -4000 onvan.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix : BRYAN	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> -4000 onvan.com H. DAVIDSON		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix BRYAN NIXON 6	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> -4000 onvan.com	occessful.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix : BRYAN NIXON 8 901 NO	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> -4000 onvan.com H. DAVIDSON & VANDERHYE P.C.	occessful.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix BRYAN NIXON 8 901 NOI ARLING	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 4000 onvan.com H. DAVIDSON & VANDERHYE P.C. RTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOO	occessful.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix BRYAN NIXON & 901 NOI ARLING	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu 4000 onvan.com H. DAVIDSON & VANDERHYE P.C. RTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOO TON, VIRGINIA 22203	occessful.	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	7038164 be sent via US 703-816 dlb@nix BRYAN NIXON & 901 NOI ARLING	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu- 4000 onvan.com H. DAVIDSON & VANDERHYE P.C. RTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOO TON, VIRGINIA 22203 BHD-4662-2161 Bryan H. Davidson	occessful.	\$40.00

### Total Attachments: 4

source=02-27-2013\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page1.tif source=02-27-2013\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page2.tif source=02-27-2013\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page3.tif source=02-27-2013\_Combined\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment#page4.tif Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

	Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4662-2161
	First Named Inventor	Cyril CLERICI
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICA		
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1	.16(f)) required)	
DESIGN FOR: SHEET FOR USE IN ANTIBALLISTIC A	<b>NRTICLES</b>	
(Title of the Invention)		n (alan (an an a
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		:
This declaration is directed to:		,
The attached application.		
OR		
United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on <u>October 19, 2012</u> .	r <u>29/435,159</u>	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th	e application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punisha by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ble under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap	plication identified above.	
WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	of business at Het Overloon 1, I	feerlen, The Netherlands 6411
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valual acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfe representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of Amer in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent application reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the r Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Design to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes a issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, as that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE this Invention;	ers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its is ica and all foreign countries, in ar s based thereon including any an ight of priority under the internativ s and industrial Models, and any ind requests the Commissioner of saigns, and legal representatives.	successors, assigns, and legal at to the invention as described d all continuations, divisions, onal Convention for the other international agreements f Patents and Trademarks to it is understood and agreed
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based the	s successors, assigns, and legal r ereon, growing out of or related to	epresentatives, and without bit invention;
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	s, and legal representatives, dee	med essential to ASSIGNEE'S
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE		desired by ASSIGNEE, for the
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)		
Cyril	(	CLERICI
Inventor's Signature:		01/2013
(X) Additional inventors are being named on the 1 supple (Page 1 of 2)		

Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56.

## PATENT REEL: 029891 FRAME: 0776

#### DOCKET NO. BHD-4661-2161

A REAL AND A	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)
	(Page 2 of 2)

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
David	CORDOVA	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		
Harm	VAN DER WERFF	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: (4-(-2013	

Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56.

### PATENT REEL: 029891 FRAME: 0777

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)  (File of the inventor) (Fi		provide with the case of a state of a state of the state	анданных на начальной коли от и нарада, на нарада на с <u>ельски странение на на</u>
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)         Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing         OR         OR         Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)         Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)         Declaration Submitted Vith Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)         Declaration submitted Vith Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)         As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that         The declaration is directed to:         I'me declaration is directed to:         The declaration is directed to:         With Datates Application Number or PCT International application number <u>20/435.169</u> field on <u>Output P. 18, 2012</u> .         The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.         Declaration of directed to:         With PLESS, OBN P ASSET B V, thereinster ASSIGNCE), houng an office and place of business at Het Oversion 1. Meerlen, The Netherlands 651 to:         WHEREAS, Obe underagined (hereinster ASSIGNCE), houng an office and place of business at Het Oversion 1. Meerlen, The Netherlands 651 to:         WHEREAS, OBN P ASSET B V, thereinster ASSIGNCE), houng an office and place of business at Het Oversion 1. Meerlen, The Netherlands 651 to:         WHEREAS, OBN P ASSET B V, thereinstere ASSIGNCE), houng an office and place of business and		Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4662-2161
APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)  Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing  OR  Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing (Initial Policy		First Named Inventor	Cyril CLERICI
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)  DESIGN FOR: SHEET FOR USE IN ANTIBALLISTIC ARTICLES  (Tile of the Invention)  As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application. Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,169</u> filed on <u>Databer 13, 2012</u> . The attached application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,169</u> filed on <u>Databer 13, 2012</u> . The above derived the directed to: The attached application was made or authorized to be made by me. To the attached application was made or authorized to be made by me. The above derived the directed directed to a the directed to a directed grave of the directed above. WHEREAS, Data PASETS 8.V. (Instantifier ASSIGNRE), having an office and place of business of Had Diversion 1, Heerisen, The Natherlands 6411 TE, is declared of normalities of the application, and the set SIGNRE), having an office and place of business of Had Diversion 1, Heerisen, The Natherlands 6411 TE, is declared in the distribution of Tom Dottins (\$0,000) and deter good and valuable considerabilities in and to the international display intervention in the Application is and application, the necessit and sufficiency of view in a heady accounted place of business of Had Diversion 1, Heerisen, The Natherlands 6411 TE, is declared and to the said application, and the rest state of the display and the posteres in the US SIGNRE by and a base of above the place of display and above. WWW THEEERFORE display and the file state application, and a thread SIGNRE by account and the display and the state application and the said application and the association application and to be association application and the said application and to a SIGNRE by application and a file said application at the said application and to a SIGNRE by Adverse the said application and the said application and the said application and the SIGNRE by application and application and the said application and th			
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)   Image: Control of the invention in the invention in th	Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
DESIGN FOR: SHEET FOR USE IN ANTIBALLISTIC ARTICLES     (File of the inventor)     As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:     This declaration is directed to:     The attached application,     OR     United States Application Number or PCT International application number 29/436,159     Mied on October 13, 2012.     The attached application was made or suthorized to be made by me.     I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.     I benefitied application was made or suthorized to be made by me.     I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.     I benefitied application was made or suthorized to be made in this declaration is pursishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001     by the or implisonment of nor more than five (3) years, or both.     WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Het Overfoon 1, Heerlan, The Netherlands \$411     Ft. 5. desticutes of acquiring an interest therein;     NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ton Dollare (\$10.0) and office good and valuable consideration; the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby     anonovietable therein;     Station and a substitutes of abid application and or and or abid application, and all resulting patients, togethere with the right of priority under the international agreements     to which the Side SopCart by these presents hereby and accession application and indiciting any and all complexition and any orage international agreements     to which the United Side of America adheres, and the ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, assigns, and lagar representatives, and without     the and explication and or any inprovements, and applications for patients based therein interpresentatives. The successors     assignature adheres or allowed the application and the assistences on application and individe (Models, and any cobie international agreements     to which the united Sidids of Am	OR		
	Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1	.16(f)) required)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The absolve-identified application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435.159</u> the don <u>October 19, 2012</u> . The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of nor mer than five (B) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application I, Heertsen, The Netherlands 6511 TE, is declaration of acquiring an interest therein: I believe I am the original inventor of an Orthone than five (B) years, or both. WHEREAS, DBM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNCE), having an office and place of business at Het Overloon 1, Heertan, The Netherlands 6511 TE, is declaration of acquiring an interest therein: I believe I am of the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby accounted in the United States of America and all foreigin application, and all continuations, division, end logal representatives, ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby accounters, together with the right of priority under the internetional Convention for the said ASSIGNEE, in the internetion of the mean interest is a SSIGNORS by the serves as SIGSIGNE P analy authorizes and requests the Convention Relation, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the internetional appresentation of the said ASSIGNEE, in successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and to first interest as ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and trademarks to issue said Laters of America and the request the Convention Relating appresents by the said ASSIGNEE, issue assoched and index and all continuatindex and all continuation and all	DESIGN FOR: SHEET FOR USE IN ANTIBALLISTIC	ARTICLES	
This declaration is directed to:  □ The atlached application.  OR  □ United States Application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,159</u> filed on <u>October 19, 2012</u> .  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ms.  I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by file of Implification material false interest merelin. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified apove. WHEREAS, build application of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in threads in the United States of America and Isophia Contribution of which are hereby the safet ASSIGNOR in the application in the Application identified apove. WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS BV, (hereinafter ASSIGNOEE), having an office and place of business at Het Overloon 1, Heerian, The Netherlande 6411 Fig. 3 desinous ASSIGNOR Not the plate presents hereby tools, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, and a torting intervention is a deculting an interest thereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hy these presents hereby tools, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE is accossore, assigns, and to the said application for the representatives, ASSIGNOR Societ and thereas in the Diverse and thereas in the Individual property interval and to the invention accompared thereing thereas in the AssiGNOR hereby agrees to the assid application request of Assid AssiGNOR hereby address of America and thereas in the AssiGNOR hereby address of America and thereas in the AssiGNOR hereby address of an elecand and applications for the envelopment of AssiGNOR hereby address of America and thereas in the assignment of a disperimentational Commention fereines therease in the assignment of the as	(Title of the Invention)	α στο διαστολογιστικό του στο δηγού μετα στο τηματική του τη τημού μαργογραφικατο τηματικό που παριγγραφικου Το ποιο διαστολογιστικό τημο τημο τημο τημο τημο τημο τημο τημο	
The attached application,  The attached application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,159</u> Hield on <u>October 19, 2012</u> .  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I bereby acknowledge that any wilfful false statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNCE), having an office and place of business at Het Overloon 1, Heerian, The Netherlands & 411 EE, Is desirous of acquiring an interest threeting, having an office and place of business at Het Overloon 1, Heerian, The Netherlands & 411 EE, Is desirous of acquiring an interest threeting, acade, and there good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the said ASSIGNCR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and registretion including any and all considerations, divisions, in the other all polication in the Assign and Tigotations at the said ASSIGNCE, its successors, assigns, and register protections takes of sale application, and all assign claims of gains and there are all foreign contrines. In and to the invention as described in the distrets of America and all foreign contrines. If and other application is the ASSIGNCE is successors, and and output international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Models, and or other interastical and all reset industrial polarities, in and to the invention at the ASSIGNCE is a successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and up other international optication and self assign. Trans and the assign application is also a displaced and polared in the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Models, and and origin contrains, in and to the invention in the ASSIGNCE have a paper assigns, and legal representatives, daw of the international Govention forbialing optat	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
OR         ☑ United States Application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,159</u> field on <u>October 19, 2012</u> .         The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.         I believe I am the original inventor or an uniginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.         I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or improvement of ont more than file. (5) years, or both.         WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSW IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSW IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSW IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSW IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application in the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and itarisfies numbers. Its auditions, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and all toreign countries. In and to the invention as described in the adoptication and to the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby solutions, beginter with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-America ISONEE, its successory, assigns, and legal representiates and Trademarks to to suis assigned the said ASSIGNOR hereation. Theterestin and Trademarks to to this invention.	This declaration is directed to:		
Image: States Application Number or PCT International application number <u>29/435,159</u> field on <u>October 19, 2012</u> .         The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.         I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.         I hereby admovedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001         by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both.         WHEREAS, DS& IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, SS& IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, SS& IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, SS& IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) that and there in the United States of America and all torigin countrise, in and to the invention as described         movel, THEFFORE, in consideration of Ten Dolters (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said application, and all resulting patients, together with the right of prioriy under the international Convention of the Protocon of industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other intervention as occurrent on your other international Convention of the Protocon of industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs, and industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs, and industrial preventitives and Trademariks	The attached application.		
field on October 19, 2012.         The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.         I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.         I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001         by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.         WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.         WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified application, and a reasting patientifier and the asid ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby salk, assigns, and tarasters unto the said ASSIGNOR is an and other strend these patient of a of a all application and to all subsequent applications and to all subsequent applications and industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Dosigns and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the whith the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to this invention, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents,	OR		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 1§ U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, DSMIP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Het Overloon 1, Heerlen, The Netherlands 6411 TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Doltars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigne, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR Sontine right, title and interest the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and it estilling patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASIGNOR hereby autinoticas and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNOEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE storeys Nixon & Vanderthye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE in a adsplications for patents and Trademarks to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed e		r <u>29/435,159</u>	
In hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001     by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.     WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.     WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Het Ovendoon 1, Heerlen, The Netherlands 6411     TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;     NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby     acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sels, assign, and transfers units the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal     representatives, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sels, assign and begin countries, in and to the invention at beside applications based between including any and all continuations, divisions,     releasues, and substitutes of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOE haves and transfers units of phority under the International Convention for the     Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Paterns, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements     twich the Undeed States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOE hereby authorizes and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to     that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its understood and agreed     that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE and will continue to representatives, ite and invention;     ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE with resperce to     this invention;     ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representat	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me:		
by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and blace of business at Het Overhoon 1, Heerten, The Netherlands 6411 TE, is desinue of acquining an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10:00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS of anter right, title and interest in the United States of America and all continuations, divisions, relissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of photip under the International Gorwention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reguests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. Not as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understored and agrieed that ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal rep	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in t	he application.	
WHEREAS, DSW IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place of business at Het Overtoon 1, Heerlan, The Netherlands 6411         TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:         NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNCE by these presents hereby sells, assigne, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries. In and to the invention as described in the said application and all explication and all application and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Latters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and epplications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;         ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, desired to the invention, in and to any improvements, and epplications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;         ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's for the filterotion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and         <	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishaby fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001	188440141141111111111111111111111111111
TE, Is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNCR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's ontire right, tille and interest in the United States of America and all toreign countries. In and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relasues, and substitutes of said application, and to the solid application end to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relasues, and substitutes of said application, and to the solid application end to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relasues, and substitutes of anterica adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and regules the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to to substitutes of ASSIGNEE. In or ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE to the SIGNEE P. On its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention: ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of till thereoi, growing out of or related to the said invention: ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's during transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap	plication identified above.	
acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S ontire right, tille and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America and all requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to which the United States of America andheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's for the international convention for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. Agrees to execute as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: [E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame) Cyril CLERICI	WHEREAS, DSM IP ASSETS B.V. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office and place TE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	of business at Het Overloon 1, I	leerlen, The Notherlands 6411
further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame) Cyril CLERICI Inventor's Signature: Date:	acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transf representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of Ame in the aforesaid application, and to the said application end to all subsequent application reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Design to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes it issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a	ers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its of rice and all foreign countries, in an is based thereon including any an right of priority under the Internation is and industrial Models, and any and requests the Commissioner of ssions, and legal representatives.	successors, assigns, and legal id to the invention as described d all continuations, divisions, unal Convention for the other international agreements Patents and Trademarks to it is understood and agreed
full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame) <u>Cyril</u> <u>CLERICI</u> Inventor's Signature: Date:	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE. It further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based the	s successors, assigns, and legal r ereon, growing out of or related to	epresentatives, and without the said invention;
filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)  Cyril  CUERICI Inventor's Signature: Date:	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S ull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Cyril Inventor's Signature: Date:	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remunerati filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE	on, to execute any and all papers	desired by ASSIGNEE, for the
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) <u> Cyril</u> Inventor's Signature: Date:	AGREED and executed as noted below:		
inventor's Signature: Date:	LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	an nan an mining ta sa	www.www.www.frijedologia.com.mol/fright-production-product
		C	LERICI
	Inventor's Signature:	Date'	
[X] Additional inventors are being named on the <u>1</u> supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto			AN NO MANY SOUTH CONTRACTOR IN THE OWNER OF A SUBJECT OF A

(Page 1 of 2)

Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.66.

#### DOCKET NO. BHD-4661-2161

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
	Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)
	(Page 2 of 2)

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	annan ann ann ann an a' bhaile ain air an 1910 an 1910 an 1910 ann an 1910 ann an 1910 an 2010 an 2010 an 2010
David	CORDOVA
Inventors Signature:	Date: 23-1-2013
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	₩₩\$
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	. Na Adal d' d'Al Na Na An Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
Harm	VAN DER WERFF
Inventor's Signature:	Date:

Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.58,

### PATENT REEL: 029891 FRAME: 0779

### **RECORDED: 02/27/2013**